Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	12-19-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼					
To the Honorable Commission	101919 <u>280</u>	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	l l	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Philip H. Spano, Jr. Robert B. Meek, Jr.		Name: McKesson Automation, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment 🖫 M	erger	Street Address: 700 Waterfront Drive			
Gecurity Agreement G	hange of Name	Olicel Address.			
Gther	-				
		City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222			
Execution Date: December 6, 200	<u>)1</u> A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤄 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $12/6/01$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	l Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ဩ No			
		otal number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	sa.				
Edward L. Pencoske	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Name:	₽	Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Constant to the Market of the Constant					
	8.	Deposit account number:			
a stand Cont		20-0888			
Street Address: One Oxford Cent		20-000			
301 Grant Street, 14th Floo	or	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.		and any attached CODY			
9. Statement and signature.	elief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original docume	ent.	Trucosh T Dec. 2001			
Edward L. Pencoske	<u> </u>	Signature			
Name of Person Signing	•	out etachments and documents: 4			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach

Attorney's Docket No	DB000972-00	0	PATENT
		For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Applic For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☑ PCT Application By: ☑ Multiple Inventors	_
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the pay (\$1.00), the receipt of which is her consideration,	rment by ASSIGN reby acknowledge	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum oned, and for other good and valu	of One Dollar able
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
		69 Norfolk Drive	
Philip H. Spano, Jr. (type or print name of inventors)		McKees Rocks, PA 15136 Address	USA Nationality
Robert B. Meek, Jr.		402 Sunset Road Pittsburgh, PA 15237	USA
		And the second s	
	ariante <del></del>		
			<del></del>
	<del></del>		

00342622.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0418

Δ	S	S	Ì	G	٨	ı	F	F	•

Mokos	con	Autom	action Inc	700 Waterfront Drive Pittsburgh, PA 152:22			
			nation, Inc. of ASSIGNEE(S))	Address	<i>,,,</i>		
Nationali	ty						
and the s	succe	essors.	, assigns and legal representative	es of the ASSIGNEE			
			(complete one of the				
		TG3	the entire right title and interes	<b>^</b>			
		×	the entire right, title and interest an undivided		%) interest		
for the U	nited		s and its territorial possession	_ percent (			
		(che	ck the following box, if foreign rig	hts are also to be assi	gned)		
			•				
in and to	anv	⊠ and al	and in all foreign countries, inc I improvements which are disclos				
iii and to	ally	and an	Improvements when are discord				
<u>METHOI</u>	D OF	OPER	RATING A DISPENSING CABINE	ΞΤ			
			(check and complete (a), (b), (	c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))			
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
and which				l on ovon data haravit	da.		
•	•	<b>X</b>	U.S. patent application executed U.S. patent application executed		.1 6		
•	,	]	U.S. provisional application nam		r(s) for the above-		
(0	<b>c)</b> [	]	entitled invention.	ing the above invento	1(3) for the above-		
			Express mail label no				
			Mailed:				
			☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.	21 for recordal of this			
			assignment, I, an ASSIG				
			hereby authorize and red				
			insert below the filing of	date and application			
			number when they become	e known.			
(0	<b>d)</b> [	]	U.S. application no/	filed on _			
(6	e) [	]	International application no. PC	T//			
·			filed on U.S. patent no				
(1	<b>f</b> ) [		U.S. patent no	issued			
			<ul> <li>A change of address to what regarding patent maintenance</li> </ul>				
		(	(also check (g), if foreign application	(s) is also being assigne	d)		
((	g) l	×	and any legal equivalent thereof	f in a foreign country, i	ncluding the right to		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, We have h	ereunto set hand and seal this 12/0/200
			Date of Signing
	WARNING:	The date of signing must be the was checked above.	e same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
	Philip H. Sı	oano, Jr.	Signature of INVENTOR  Ruck Rules
(type n	ame of invent	or)	Signature of INVENTOR
	Robert B. M	Meek, Jr.	And Bulal.
			1
		□ Notarization or	Legalization Page Added.
Note:	No witnessir		necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it n. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

-3-